D
S
2
4
3
1
1024-Bit, 1-Wire EEPROM
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1

AEC-Q100 Grade 1 Qualification Requirements
(DS2431-A1)
Ordering Information
IO
RPUP
VCC
μC
GND
DS2431
Typical Operating Circuit
Note: The leads of TO-92 packages on tape and reel are
formed to approximately 100-mil (2.54mm) spacing. For
details, refer to the package outline drawing.
+ Denotes a lead-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T&R = Tape and reel.
*EP = Exposed pad.
**Contact factory for availability and guidelines on qualified
usage conditions of the lead-free UCSPR.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS2431+ -40°C to +85°C 3 TO-92
DS2431+T&R -40°C to +85°C 3 TO-92
DS2431P+ -40°C to +85°C 6 TSOC
DS2431P+T&R -40°C to +85°C 6 TSOC
DS2431G+ -40°C to +85°C 2 SFN
DS2431G+T&R -40°C to +85°C 2 SFN
DS2431Q+T&R -40°C to +85°C 6 TDFN-EP* (2.5k pcs)
DS2431X+S -40°C to +85°C 3x3 UCSPR** (2.5k pcs)
DS2431X+ -40°C to +85°C 3x3 UCSPR** (10k pcs)
1-Wire is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
D